Trade payables 貿易應付款項 16,480 – – – 16,480
Accruals and other payables 應計費用及其他

應付款項 19,844 – – – 19,844
Bank loan 銀行貸款 18,029 – – – 18,029

54,353 – – – 54,353

(d) Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to interest-rate risk arises from its bank deposits.
These deposits bear interests at variable rates varied with the then prevailing
market condition.

The Group’s bank borrowing and certain of the Group’s bank deposits bear
interest at fixed rate and therefore is subject to fair value interest rate risk.

6. 財務風險管理（續）

(c) 流動資金風險

本集團的政策為定期監察現時及預期的流動資

金需要，以確保其維持足以應付短期及較長遠

流動資金需要的現金儲備。

就本集團財務負債根據訂約未折現現金流量的

到期日之分析載列如下：

(d) 利率風險

本集團的利率風險主要來自銀行存款。該等存

款乃浮息，因應當時的市況而定。

本集團的銀行貸款及本集團的若干銀行存款乃

定息，並因此遭受公允值利率風險。

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 December 2015
截至2015年12月31日止年度

ANNUAL REPORT 2015 / CHINA GREENFRESH GROUP CO., LTD.

82

6. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(d) Interest rate risk (Continued)

At 31 December 2015, it is estimated that a general increase/decrease
of 10 basis points in interest rates, with all other variables held constant,
would have increased/(decreased) the Group’s profit after tax for the year as
follows:

2015 2014
2015年 2014年

RMB’000 RMB’000
人民幣千元 人民幣千元

Increase/(decrease) in interest rates 利率增加╱（減少）
10 basis points 10個基點 764 252
(10) basis points (10)個基點 (764) (252)

The sensitivity analysis above indicates the impact on the Group’s profit for
the year and retained profits that would have arisen assuming that there is an
annualised impact on interest income and expense by a change in interest
rates. The analysis has been performed on the same basis thorough for the
years ended 31 December 2015 and 2014.

(e) Categories of financial instruments

2015 2014
2015年 2014年

RMB’000 RMB’000
人民幣千元 人民幣千元

Financial assets: 金融資產：
Loans and receivables

(including cash and cash equivalents)
貸款及應收款項（包括現金及
現金等價物） 1,145,684 410,732

Financial liabilities: 金融負債：